

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4524/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2004 in CRLA No. 2866/1980 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Savitri Pandey, adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that respondent No.4 has expired in the year 1994. An affidavit to the said effect has been filed. In this view of the matter, name of respondent no. 4 be deleted from the array of parties.

Leave granted.

The appeal shall be heard on the SLP paper book. The State shall file additional documents in the meantime.

(Meenu Sethi)  
Lata Bhardwaj)

(Pushap

Court Master  
aster

Court M