

ITEM NO.101
(PH)

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 674 OF 2006

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NARESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

or Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Sadashiv Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Somany, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.R.K. Gupta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant resumed his arguments at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 11.00 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. Manoj Prasad, learned counsel appearing for respondents made his submissions upto 11.50 a.m.

Hearing concluded.

The Court reserved its verdict.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master